From. Rajiv Maheshwaram, Assistant Director. Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P. Vineet Khand. Gomti Nagar. Lucknow. To. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. Through: The Director, I.J.T.R., U.P., Lucknow Dated: 19 August, 2009 Sub.: Description of Moveable & Immoveable property for the Financial Years 2006-07 & 2007-08. Respected Sir, I most humbly in pursuance to the Hon'ble High Court's letter No. 6010/IV-3480/Admin 'A'. dated 16.5.08 in context of Hon'ble High Court's circular letter No. 16/IV-1-16, dated 13.5.04, am submitting the statement regarding property acquired during the financial years 2006-07 & 2007-08 as also acquired earlier for your kind perusal. I most humbly request respected Sir to place the same before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate action. on) Encl.: Four log) Yours faithfully. (Rajiv Mahoshwaram) Assistant Director with the I I I TR/ Adhi _ 346/09 _ 849 Director Institute of Judicial Training & Research Nuttar Pradesh, LUCKNOW

pagrant 18

Information regarding purchase of moveable property exceeding value of Rs. 10,000.00 during the financial year 2007-08 Rajiv Maheshwaram, Assistant Director Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Lucknow *****

- 1. Date of Joining service: 31st July, 2006
- 2. Present Gross Salary + take home salary: Rs. 21,640.00 approx.
- 3. (i) Purchased Samsang Colour T.V. Rs. 18,800.00 on 12.2.2007
 - (ii) Purchased Voltas Air Conditioner worth- Rs. 17,900.00 on 02.5.2007
 - (iii) Purchased Refrigerator (Whirlpool) worth Rs. 13530.00

The information inadvertently could not be given earlier as I am sending the property statement for the financial years 2006-07 & 2007-08 along with the information. I am extremely regretful for not having sent the information earlier and therefore pray to condone the delay, if any.

With highest regards,

(Rajiv Maheshwaram)
Assistant Director
IJTR, UP, Lucknow

Reavent 118

STATEMENT OF PROPERTIES HELD BY RAJIV MAHESHWARAM, ASST. DIRECTOR, IJTR. U.P., LUCKNOW FINANCIAL YEARS: 2006-07 & 2007-08

/			ANCIAL YEARS:	5	-03	214	8	9
Name, designation, initial date of joining the Judiciary	Name and Age of Family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of movable properties: Acquired held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000 i.e. its value source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the court)	Details of accounts in Bank, Post Offices etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FD, NSC or KVP or IP and shares units and other investments etc, along with account numbers	Details of Loan advance etc. taken with its amount, Number of installment s, Name of the Bank, Institution etc.	Gross income from Salary and other sources, if any, with details of deduction	R E M A R K S
Rajiv Maheshwaram, Asst. Director Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Lucknow Date of Joining 51-07-2006	1. Sri Maheshwar Prasad Singh (Father, 66 years) 2. Srnt. Chandravati Devi (Mother) 64 years 3. Srnt. Shradha Rai (wife) 29 years 4. Master Kaustubh(Son) 11 months	Smt. Shradha Rai. Freelance Writing for Coaching Institute: Approx. Rs. 75000/-	1. Samsang Colour T.V. costs Rs.13800/- purchased or 12.2.07 source personal saving. 2. A.C. worth Rs. 17.900/- purchased or 02.05.07 source personal saving. 3. Refrigerator worth Rs. 13530/- purchased or 02.5.07 source personal saving.	1. Saving Bank A/c No. 10716170169 Approx. balance of Rs. 500/- from personal saving with SBI, Vijaynagar, Delhi. 2. Saving Bank A/c No. 036901- 0400011162 at PNB, Allahabad,	1. Life Insurance with Max New York Life for Rs. 1 Lakh. Policy No. 260215736, Annual Premium of Rs. 12990/ 2. ICICI Prudential Life Insurance, Policy No. 29084578, Annual premium of	Nil	1. Total Income Rs. 1,24,265/- (from 31st July 06 to 31st March 07) Deductions: GIS Rs.960/-, LIC Rs. 19253/-, PPF Rs. 5500/-(Total Rs. 25717/-), Net Income Rs. 98552/ 2. Total Income Rs.	All facts and figures are as on 01.04.08

Ragnest 118

	4. Ornaments of wife- Gold 200 gms, Silver 250 gms approx. 5. One Car Maruti Estillo (Streedhan of wife) gifted by parents of wife	Balance Rs. 50939/- as on 01.04.08	Rs.20000'- 3. New BIMA Gold Policy of LIC for Rs.10 Lakh, Annual Premium of Rs. 39099/ 4. FPF with SBI A/c No. 30148649534 Balance Rs. 16607 as on. 01-4-08	2,18,020/- (from April 07 to March 2008) and Deductions: GIS Rs 1440/- LIC Rs.82,899/-, PPF Rs. 10000/- Income Tax paid on Rs. 1409/-, Net Income Rs. 1,22,271/-	
--	--	------------------------------------	---	--	--

(Rajiv Maheshwaram)
Assistant Director
I.J.T.R., U.P., Lucknow

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2006-07 & 2007-08

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remark
Rajiv Maheshwaram Assistant Director	31-07-2006		'	None				
Institute of Judicial			4	i .				
Training &								
Research, U.P.,				,				
Lucknow					The space was part our research representation from the first for			

Note: The undersigned does not hold any immovable property.

(Rajiv Makeshwaram)
Assistant Director
LJ.T.R., U.P., Lucknow

former 118

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2006-07 & 2007-08

Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana & District	Area of Acres	Estimated value Rs.	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
Rajiv Maheshwaram Assistant Director Institute of Judicial Training &	31-07-2006							
Research, U.P., Lucknow						and the same that the same of		

Place: Lucknow

Dated:

August, 2009

(Rajiv Maheshwaram) Assistant Director

LJ.T.R., U.P., Lucknow

File From, District Judge Rae Bareli To, The Director Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P. Lucknow. Sir, 4.8.2009 8000 3000 Dated: No. Regarding submission of statement relating to movable and immovable Subject: property of Sri Sri Rajeev Maheshwaram, Asstt. Director Sir, With reference to Hon'ble Court's letter No. 9264/IV-3480/Admin(A) dated 29.7.2009 (photocopy enclosed), I have to inform that property statement for the financial year 2006-07 & 2007-08 is required to be submitted by Sri Rajeev Maheshwarm, who has since been posted to your institute. It is, therefore, requested to inform the officer accordingly. Yours faithfully, Rae Bareli 4.8.2009 ⊋ Fuci : As above Dated: 4.8.2009 No. 201/I-48-09 Copy forwarded to Joint Registrar (M), Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad for favour of kind information. I/c District Judge Rae Bareli 4.8.2009

peaver 1/8

From,

Beche Lal, Joint Registrar (M), High Court of Judicature at

To.

The District Judge, Raebareli,

No.

9264 / IV-3480 / Admin (A) / Dated 29, 2-00

Subject- Regarding Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri Rajiv Maheshwaram, the then Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Allahabad now posted in Raebareli Judgeship.

Sir,

with reference to your letter no. 787/XV /dated 26-05-09, on the above subject, I am directed to say that from the perusal of the personal file of Sri Rajiv Maheshwaram, the then Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Allahabad now posted in Raebareli Judgeship it has been found that he has not submitted the property statement for the financial Year 2006-07 & 2007-08 to the Court as asked for in Court's letter no. 6009/ IV-3480/ Admin (A) dated 16-05-09.

I am, therefore, to request you kindly to ask Sri Maheshwaram to submit the property statement for the financial Year 2006-07& 2007-08 the Court at the earliest, along with reason for delay, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

AKVarmy.09

∜Joint Registrar (M)

No.

/IV- 3480/Admin (A) / Date

29.7.00

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to-

- The District Judge, Allahabad. 1
- Rajiv Maheshwaram, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Raebareli. 2.

Aklasund.09

Mc Joint Registrar

May issuo?
Alexoration
2017 10%.

126/5/69 28.5.09 - Roques 3118 126/5/69 28.5.09 - Roques 3118

प्रेषक,

राजीय महेश्यरम्, अपर सिविल जज (क0 भे0), कक्ष सं0-14, इलाहाबाद ।

सेवा में,

माननीय महा निबन्धक महोदय, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद ।

द्वारा-

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, इलाहाबाद ।

बिषय:--

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के पत्रांक 6010 / 💟 -3480 / एडमिन(ए) दिनांकित 16-5-2009 इलाहाबाद के अनुपालन में न्यायिक सेवा में प्रवेश के समय चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति के विवारण प्रेषित करने के सम्बन्ध में ।

'महोदय,

उपर्युक्त विषयांकित सन्दर्भ में निवेदन है कि माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के परिपन्न संख्या-16/चार-एच-16/एडमिन (ए) दिनांकित 13-5-2004 के अनुपालन में इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर के दिनांक 31-7-3006 को मैं अपनी न्यायिक सेवा में प्रवेश के समय की चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण महोदय की सेवा में सादर प्रेषित कर

रहा हूं।

सादर

J.R.(M) 28-5-09 दिनांक-22_05.2009 अपर सिबिल जज (कै0 श्रे0) कक्ष सं0-14, इलाहाबाद ।

संलानक-उपरीक्तानुसार

कायालय जनपद न्यायाजीय, इलाहाबाद वनांकः : ७८७ । व्यक्तिकः

pequera 118

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS, FAMILY MEMBERS AND OTHER IMMEDIATE CONNECTIONS OF RAJIV MAHESHWARAM, ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (JD) ALLAHABAD; AS REQUIRED UNDER RULE 425 OF G. R. CIVIL, AT THE TIME OF JOINING OF THE SERVICE

Name of the Presiding Officer	Designation	Name of Family Members, Immediate	Permanent Address
		Blood relations immediate connections	
		with their occupation and connections	
Rajiv Maheshwaram	Addl. Civil Judge (JD)	1.Shri Maheshwar Prasad Singh-Father	'Garden Green', Circular Road,
		2. Smt. Chandravati Devi –Mother	Saket Vihar,
		3. Smt. Usha Gopal - sister	PO/Distt B Deoghar,
		4. Smt. Nisha Singh – sister	Jharkhand 814112
		5. Sri. Raj Maheshwaram – Brother (Dy.	
-		Collector, Jharkhand)	

Place: Allahabad

Date: 22/05/2009

Rajiv Maheshwaram Addl. Civil Judge (JD)

Allahabad

pequest 118

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES AT THE TIME OF JOINING THE SERVICE

11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name, designation, initial date of joining the Judiciary.	Name and Age of Family members.	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Details of Movable Properties: Acquired held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000 i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any funished to the court.)	Details of accounts in bank, Post offices etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FD, NSC or KVP or IVP and shares units and other investments etc. along with account numbers.	Details of Loan advance etc. taken with its amount, Number of installments, Name of the bank, Institution etc.	Gross income from Salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction.	Remarks
Rajiv Maheshwaram, Addl. Civil Judge (JD)/Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad. 31/07/2006	1. Shri Maheshwar Prasad Singh (Father, 66 years) 2. Smt. Chandravati Devi (Mother) 64 years	Nil	Nil	Saving Account with State Bank of India, Vijaynagar Delhi, A/c No. 10716170169 Aprox. Balance of Rs. 39,500. Personal Earning	Life Insurance with Max New York Life for Rs. 1 Laks. Policy No. 260215736 and ICICI Prudential Life Insurance, Policy No. 29084578	Nii	Does not apply as the statement pertains to the time of joining the service	Nil

Place: Allahabad Date: 22/05/2009

> Rajiv Maheshwaram Addl. Civil Judge (JD) Aliahabad

fe gress 118

STATEMENT SHOWING THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY OWNED, ACQUIRED OR PARTED WITH BY RAJIV MAHESHWARAM, ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (JD), ALLAHABAD, AT THE TIME OF JOINING THE SERVICE

Name	Date of Appointmen t	Village, Pargana and Distt.		Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired or parted With	How Acquired or parted with	From Whom Acquired or to whom parted with	Remarks	
Rajiv Maheshwara	31/07/2006	B- Deoghar,	1/4 th s (Bihar	4 5 6 7 8 9 1/4 th share in Ancestral Agricultural land and house in village Ujjai, Distt. Siwan (Bihar) and Deoghar (Jharkhand)							
m	·	Jharkhand									

Place: Allahabad Date: 22/05/2009

> Rajiv Maheshwaram Addl. Civil Judge (JD)

Allahabad

Request 118

From: Rajiv Maheshwaram Addl. Civil Judge (JD) Court No. 14, Allahabad.

To, The Registrar General Hon. High Court, Allahabad.

Through,
The District Judge
Allahabad.

Sir,

I most respectfully intend to inform that my marriage was solemnized with Shradha Rai D/O Sri Ramesh Rai/Smt. Krishna Singh on 21April, 2007. My wife has been gifted with jewellary worth about Rs. 3 lacs by parents and in-laws. She has also been gifted with a Maruti Estillo Car bearing Reg. No. UP65 AH 0401, by her parents. The car for convenience has been registered in my name.

I am extremely regretful for the delay in sending this information and also pray for mercifully condoning the same. The delay is on account of the fact that I'm sending my property statement for the first time on 22May, 2009.

With highest regards,

Yours Faithfully,

Rajiv Maheshwaram,

Addl Civil Judge (JD), Allahabad

Place: Allahabad Date: 22/05/2009 To,

The District Judge, Allahabad.

/Admin (A)/ Dated: 1656

Sub: Regarding Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri. Rajiv Mcheshwaram, Civil Dudge (Jr. S. 1/2) Allahabed,

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the Court's Circular letter no.16/IV-h-16/ Admin A, dated 13.05.2004, and to say that from the perusal of the personal file of Sri Rayiv. Maherhwaram, Willindge (Joshi), it has been found that he has not submitted the property statement due at the time of entering Judicial Service and financial 2016-02 8 200200 the Court as desired vide aforesaid Court's Circular letter dated 13.05.2004.

I am, therefore, to request you kindly to ask Sri ... Maherhwasam to submit the property statement due at the time of entering the Judicial Service and for the financial year ... 2006.0.) & 2007.00 to the Court at the carliest so that necessary action taken in the matter.

Mo. 600 / 12-3480/Admin(A) (d).

Copy farvarded to Son Royiv Maharhwaram, Civil Dudge (Jo Div.), Allahabad for information and

neremany action.

Frint Rogistson (m)